
Boise State () -vs- Portland State ()
12/30/96 at Portland, Oregon (Stott Center)

 
 

 
 
Boise State 44

Portland State 40

Date: 12/30/96
Attendance: 242
Site: Portland, Oregon (Stott Center)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Boise State 19 25 44
Portland State 19 21 40

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Umthun, Heidi 20 4-10 1-3 3-5 2-1 3 2 1 2 1 1 12
11 Lewis, Kellie 29 3-10 2-5 2-3 0-2 2 2 3 0 0 2 10
34 Brydges, Kim 26 1-10 0-0 4-6 1-6 7 2 0 4 0 4 6
50 Kaulius, Julie 13 2-6 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 5
35 Fortenberry, Reyna 34 2-10 0-3 0-0 4-2 6 1 1 3 0 1 4
25 Freeman, Cori 18 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 0 4
43 Hodges, Jenny 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Gray, Tawnya 19 0-5 0-1 1-2 3-2 5 2 2 2 0 1 1
20 Sumlin, Alycia 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0
31 Rainis, Valerie 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Durieux, Andrea 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-59 3-13 11-17 18-28 46 16 11 15 1 9 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 15-59   25.4 % 3-13   23.1 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Zampera, Monique 28 5-11 0-4 1-1 2-4 6 4 1 4 0 1 11
40 Chandler-Read, Kelli 30 5-14 0-0 0-1 3-0 3 4 2 2 0 0 10
12 Hoselton, Jenny 32 2-8 0-4 3-4 1-7 8 1 1 7 0 1 7
44 Hawes, Carrie 26 3-7 0-0 0-3 3-4 7 1 4 1 0 1 6
33 Trippet, Jessica 32 1-7 0-0 0-0 5-5 10 1 2 1 1 1 2
32 Sessums, Robin 29 1-8 0-0 0-3 0-4 4 1 2 3 0 1 2
21 Kornstad, Wende 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Spies, Shannon 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kolb, Alicia 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Buscher, Jennifer 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-61 0-10 4-12 20-30 50 15 12 19 1 5 40

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 18-61   29.5 % 0-10   0.0 % 4-12   33.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Boise State 19

Portland State 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Umthun, Heidi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Lewis, Kellie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Brydges, Kim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Kaulius, Julie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Fortenberry, Reyna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Freeman, Cori 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Hodges, Jenny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Gray, Tawnya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Sumlin, Alycia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Rainis, Valerie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Durieux, Andrea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Zampera, Monique 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Chandler-Read, Kelli 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Hoselton, Jenny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Hawes, Carrie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Trippet, Jessica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Sessums, Robin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kornstad, Wende 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Spies, Shannon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kolb, Alicia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Buscher, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Boise State 25

Portland State 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Umthun, Heidi 20 4-10 1-3 3-5 2-1 3 2 1 2 1 1 12
11 Lewis, Kellie 29 3-10 2-5 2-3 0-2 2 2 3 0 0 2 10
34 Brydges, Kim 26 1-10 0-0 4-6 1-6 7 2 0 4 0 4 6
50 Kaulius, Julie 13 2-6 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 5
35 Fortenberry, Reyna 34 2-10 0-3 0-0 4-2 6 1 1 3 0 1 4
25 Freeman, Cori 18 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 0 4
43 Hodges, Jenny 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Gray, Tawnya 19 0-5 0-1 1-2 3-2 5 2 2 2 0 1 1
20 Sumlin, Alycia 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0
31 Rainis, Valerie 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Durieux, Andrea 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 15-59 3-13 11-17 18-28 46 16 11 15 1 9 44
25.4 % 23.1 % 64.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Zampera, Monique 28 5-11 0-4 1-1 2-4 6 4 1 4 0 1 11
40 Chandler-Read, Kelli 30 5-14 0-0 0-1 3-0 3 4 2 2 0 0 10
12 Hoselton, Jenny 32 2-8 0-4 3-4 1-7 8 1 1 7 0 1 7
44 Hawes, Carrie 26 3-7 0-0 0-3 3-4 7 1 4 1 0 1 6
33 Trippet, Jessica 32 1-7 0-0 0-0 5-5 10 1 2 1 1 1 2
32 Sessums, Robin 29 1-8 0-0 0-3 0-4 4 1 2 3 0 1 2
21 Kornstad, Wende 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Spies, Shannon 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kolb, Alicia 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Buscher, Jennifer 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 18-61 0-10 4-12 20-30 50 15 12 19 1 5 40
29.5 % 0.0 % 33.3 %


